



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T3783
District: District 3 **Counties:** CALHOUN **Fed Aid No:** D323051B
Contract Time: 150 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44048915201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 71, OVER BAKER BRANCH BRIDGE, BRIDGE NO 470050

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,656,259.24	100.00%
2	C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,300,989.20	124.27%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024**Call Order:** 012**Contract:** T3783**District:** District 3**Counties:** CALHOUN**Fed Aid No:** D323051B**Contract Time:** 150 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44048915201 (*)**Contract Descr:** SR 71, OVER BAKER BRANCH BRIDGE, BRIDGE NO 470050

The Improvements under this Contract consist of replacing the existing culvert including wingwalls and metal pipe at SR 71 over Baker Branch Bridge No. 470050, constructing a new culvert using temporary asphalt pavement with special detours, pavement reconstruction, roadway milling and resurfacing, rip-rap rubble, sod, and Signing & Pavement Markings. All work to be done in Calhoun County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44048915201		(1.000) LS	255,000.00000	255,000.00	631,700.00000	631,700.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44048915201		(150.000) DA (LS)	175,000.00000	175,000.00	132,800.00000	132,800.00		
0015 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 44048915201		(3015.000) SY (LS)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	99,000.00000	99,000.00		
0020 0102 2300 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE 44048915201		(1468.000) CY (LS)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	275,800.00000	275,800.00		
0025 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,440.000 ED	1.25000	1,800.00	1.25000	1,800.00		
0030 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		950.000 LF	60.00000	57,000.00	61.00000	57,950.00		
0035 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		376.000 LF	47.00000	17,672.00	49.00000	18,424.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3783

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0040	0102 71 25		625.000	35.00000	21,875.00	37.00000	23,125.00		
	TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		LF						
0045	0102 74 1		4,708.000	0.18000	847.44	0.20000	941.60		
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0050	0102 89 1		8.000	2,500.00000	20,000.00	2,200.00000	17,600.00		
	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		LO						
0055	0102 99		314.000	21.00000	6,594.00	21.00000	6,594.00		
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0060	0102909		60.000	85.00000	5,100.00	43.00000	2,580.00		
	TEMPORARY RAISED RUMBLE STRIPS- PER DAY, INCLUDES ALL SETS AND RELOCATIONS		DA						
0065	0104 1		48.000	63.00000	3,024.00	140.00000	6,720.00		
	ARTIFICIAL COVERINGS /ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCTS		SY						
0070	0104 10 3		457.000	22.00000	10,054.00	29.00000	13,253.00		
	SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF						
0075	0104 12		1,171.000	22.00000	25,762.00	19.00000	22,249.00		
	STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3783

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0080	0107 1		14.310	210.00000	3,005.10	180.00000	2,575.80		
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0085	0107 2		11.260	220.00000	2,477.20	180.00000	2,026.80		
MOWING			AC						
0090	0110 1 1		(1.040)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	237,700.00000	237,700.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING 44048915201			AC (LS)						
0095	0110 3		(1848.000)	165,000.00000	165,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44048915201			SF (LS)						
0100	0120 1		156.000	255.00000	39,780.00	21.00000	3,276.00		
REGULAR EXCAVATION			CY						
0105	0120 2 2		536.200	125.00000	67,025.00	44.00000	23,592.80		
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE			CY						
0110	0160 4		300.000	39.00000	11,700.00	31.00000	9,300.00		
TYPE B STABILIZATION			SY						
0115	0285701		60.000	120.00000	7,200.00	91.00000	5,460.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01			SY						
0120	0285709		185.000	120.00000	22,200.00	47.00000	8,695.00		
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 09			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3783

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0125	0327 70 6		4,652.000	7.00000	32,564.00	5.50000	25,586.00		
MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH			SY						
0130	0334 1 52		39.600	750.00000	29,700.00	580.00000	22,968.00		
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC B, PG76-22			TN						
0135	0337 7 81		403.600	225.00000	90,810.00	197.00000	79,509.20		
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC B, FC-12.5, PG 76-22			TN						
0140	0400 4 1		206.000	3,000.00000	618,000.00	6,470.00000	1,332,820.00		
CONCRETE CLASS IV, CULVERTS			CY						
0145	0415 1 1		30,173.000	4.15000	125,217.95	2.50000	75,432.50		
REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY			LB						
0150	0530 3 4		10.800	525.00000	5,670.00	250.00000	2,700.00		
RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING			TN						
0155	0570 1 1		4,773.000	6.00000	28,638.00	5.60000	26,728.80		
PERFORMANCE TURF			SY						
0160	0706 1 3		2,167.000	4.75000	10,293.25	6.75000	14,627.25		
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B			EA						
0165	0710 11101		1.469	1,780.00000	2,614.82	1,800.00000	2,644.20		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3783

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0170	0710 11125		25.000	18.00000	450.00	6.15000	153.75		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"			LF						
0175	0710 11201		1.491	1,780.00000	2,653.98	1,800.00000	2,683.80		
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0180	0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44048915201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$2,639,727.74		\$3,289,016.50			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0185 0705 10 2 OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2		2.000 EA	235.00000	470.00	120.00000	240.00		
0190 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		66.000 EA	7.00000	462.00	6.75000	445.50		
0195 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 44048915201		(1.000) LS	5,500.00000	5,500.00	2,700.00000	2,700.00		
0200 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		25.000 LF	35.00000	875.00	25.00000	625.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024

Call Order: 012

Contract: T3783

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		(2) C.W. ROBERTS CONTRACTING, INC.			
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002			Signing						
0205	0711 16101		0.475	9,500.00000	4,512.50	8,200.00000	3,895.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0210	0711 16201		0.496	9,500.00000	4,712.00	8,200.00000	4,067.20		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"			GM						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$16,531.50		\$11,972.70			
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,656,259.24		\$3,300,989.20			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT240131 January 31, 2024 **Call Order:** 012 **Contract:** T3783

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Rezazadeh

02/08/2024

Manager, Contracts Administration Office